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Amortization Schedule
Date Coupon Principal Interest Total P+I Loan Balance

01/10/2008 8.400% 3,831.24 23,331.57 27,162.81 3,221,730.99
02/10/2008 8.400% 3,858.96 23,303.85 27,162.81 3,217,872.04
03/10/2008 8.400% 5,388.54 21,774.27 27,162.81 3,212,483.50
04/10/2008 8.400% 3,925.85 23,236.96 27,162.81 3,208,557.65
05/10/2008 8.400% 4,702.91 22,459.90 27,162.81 3,203,854.74
06/10/2008 8.400% 3,988.26 23,174.55 27,162.81 3,199,866.48
07/10/2008 8.400% 4,763.74 22,399.07 27,162.81 3,195,102.74
08/10/2008 8.400% 4,051.57 23,111.24 27,162.81 3,191,051.17
09/10/2008 8.400% 4,080.87 23,081.94 27,162.81 3,186,970.30
10/10/2008 8.400% 4,854.02 22,308.79 27,162.81 3,182,116.28
11/10/2008 8.400% 4,145.50 23,017.31 27,162.81 3,177,970.78
12/10/2008 8.400% 4,917.01 22,245.80 27,162.81 3,173,053.77
01/10/2009 8.400% 4,211.05 22,951.76 27,162.81 3,168,842.71
02/10/2009 8.400% 4,241.51 22,921.30 27,162.81 3,164,601.20
03/10/2009 8.400% 6,487.42 20,675.39 27,162.81 3,158,113.78
04/10/2009 8.400% 4,319.12 22,843.69 27,162.81 3,153,794.66
05/10/2009 8.400% 5,086.25 22,076.56 27,162.81 3,148,708.42
06/10/2009 8.400% 4,387.15 22,775.66 27,162.81 3,144,321.26
07/10/2009 8.400% 5,152.56 22,010.25 27,162.81 3,139,168.70
08/10/2009 8.400% 4,456.16 22,706.65 27,162.81 3,134,712.55
09/10/2009 8.400% 4,488.39 22,674.42 27,162.81 3,130,224.16
10/10/2009 8.400% 3,130,224.16 21,911.57 3,152,135.73 -



Securities Cost

Maturity Type Coupon Yield $ Price
Par 

Amount
Principal 

Cost
+Accrued 

Interest  = Total Cost
02/15/2007 STRIPS-P - 3.211% 93.6654145% 29,000 27,162.97 - 27,162.97
05/15/2007 STRIPS-P - 3.258% 92.8331936% 80,000 74,266.55 - 74,266.55
08/15/2007 STRIPS-I - 3.321% 91.9308712% 28,000 25,740.64 - 25,740.64
11/15/2007 STRIPS-I - 3.350% 91.1139014% 80,000 72,891.12 - 72,891.12
02/15/2008 STRIPS-P - 3.369% 90.2989904% 29,000 26,186.71 - 26,186.71
05/15/2008 STRIPS-P - 3.414% 89.4269013% 79,000 70,647.25 - 70,647.25
08/15/2008 T-NOTE 3.250% 3.436% 99.3750000% 27,000 26,831.25 391.06 27,222.31
10/15/2008 T-NOTE 3.125% 3.463% 98.8281250% 2,000 1,976.56 17.69 1,994.25
11/15/2008 STRIPS-I - 3.501% 87.6406418% 28,000 24,539.38 - 24,539.38
12/15/2008 T-NOTE 3.375% 3.494% 99.5625000% 26,000 25,886.25 101.25 25,987.50
01/15/2009 T-NOTE 3.250% 3.496% 99.0937500% 26,000 25,764.38 25.68 25,790.06
02/15/2009 STRIPS-P - 3.532% 86.7664807% 27,000 23,426.95 - 23,426.95
04/15/2009 T-NOTE 3.125% 3.536% 98.4062500% 2,000 1,968.13 17.69 1,985.82
05/15/2009 STRIPS-I - 3.558% 85.9256314% 27,000 23,199.92 - 23,199.92
06/15/2009 T-NOTE 4.000% 3.565% 101.7500000% 27,000 27,472.50 124.62 27,597.12
07/15/2009 T-NOTE 3.625% 3.585% 100.1562500% 26,000 26,040.63 28.64 26,069.27
08/15/2009 STRIPS-P - 3.633% 84.8763559% 30,000 25,462.91 - 25,462.91
09/15/2009 T-NOTE 3.375% 3.614% 98.9843750% 3,097,000 3,065,546.09 38,402.37 3,103,948.46

- - - - - $4,117,000 $4,039,039.80 $41,041.29 $4,080,081.09



Detailed Cash Flow Analysis
Event 
Date Event Type Maturity Principal Coupon Interest Cash Flow Balance

08/10/2008 Disburse - - - - (27,162.81) 50.37
08/15/2008 Receipt T-NOTE 08/15/2008 27,000.00 3.250% 438.75 27,438.75 27,489.12
09/10/2008 Disburse - - - - (27,162.81) 326.31
09/15/2008 Receipt T-NOTE 09/15/2009 - 3.375% 52,261.88 52,261.88 52,588.19
10/10/2008 Disburse - - - - (27,162.81) 25,425.38
10/15/2008 Receipt T-NOTE 10/15/2008 2,000.00 3.125% 31.25 2,031.25 27,456.63
10/15/2008 Receipt T-NOTE 04/15/2009 - 3.125% 31.25 31.25 27,487.88
11/10/2008 Disburse - - - - (27,162.81) 325.07
11/15/2008 Receipt STRIPS-I 11/15/2008 28,000.00 - - 28,000.00 28,325.07
12/10/2008 Disburse - - - - (27,162.81) 1,162.26
12/15/2008 Receipt T-NOTE 12/15/2008 26,000.00 3.375% 438.75 26,438.75 27,601.01
12/15/2008 Receipt T-NOTE 06/15/2009 - 4.000% 540.00 540.00 28,141.01
01/10/2009 Disburse - - - - (27,162.81) 978.19
01/15/2009 Receipt T-NOTE 01/15/2009 26,000.00 3.250% 422.50 26,422.50 27,400.69
01/15/2009 Receipt T-NOTE 07/15/2009 - 3.625% 471.25 471.25 27,871.94
02/10/2009 Disburse - - - - (27,162.81) 709.13
02/15/2009 Receipt STRIPS-P 02/15/2009 27,000.00 - - 27,000.00 27,709.13
03/10/2009 Disburse - - - - (27,162.81) 546.32
03/15/2009 Receipt T-NOTE 09/15/2009 - 3.375% 52,261.88 52,261.88 52,808.20
04/10/2009 Disburse - - - - (27,162.81) 25,645.39
04/15/2009 Receipt T-NOTE 04/15/2009 2,000.00 3.125% 31.25 2,031.25 27,676.64
05/10/2009 Disburse - - - - (27,162.81) 513.84
05/15/2009 Receipt STRIPS-I 05/15/2009 27,000.00 - - 27,000.00 27,513.84
06/10/2009 Disburse - - - - (27,162.81) 351.02
06/15/2009 Receipt T-NOTE 06/15/2009 27,000.00 4.000% 540.00 27,540.00 27,891.02
07/10/2009 Disburse - - - - (27,162.81) 728.21
07/15/2009 Receipt T-NOTE 07/15/2009 26,000.00 3.625% 471.25 26,471.25 27,199.46
08/10/2009 Disburse - - - - (27,162.81) 36.66
08/15/2009 Receipt STRIPS-P 08/15/2009 30,000.00 - - 30,000.00 30,036.66
09/10/2009 Disburse - - - - (27,162.81) 2,873.85
09/15/2009 Receipt T-NOTE 09/15/2009 3,097,000.00 3.375% 52,261.88 3,149,261.88 3,152,135.73
10/10/2009 Disburse - - - - (3,152,135.73) -

Total - - - $4,117,000.00 - $555,388.83 - -



SECURITIES COST

US 5 Year Treasury 2.84 %                                Forward Rate         6.23%

Current Defeasance Calculation Assumed Forward Rate

Address Gohttp://www.defeasewithease.com

$15,000 $15,000

$62,000 $62,000



Others dabble in defeasance…We specialize in it!


